In consideration of the right and license to operate 

the Franchised Business granted herein, you shall pay to SHS the following fees, all in U.S. dollars: 

1. Initial Franchise Fee. The total initial franchise fee payable to SHS by you shall 
be Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($55,000). If you are purchasing a Territory in excess of 
a population of 250,000 people, then SHS reserves the right to increase the Initial 
Franchise Fee on a pro-rated basis depending on the additional population in the Territory. 
If you are purchasing a second franchise, the Initial Franchise Fee is Forty Thousand